# CH \$40.00 29325

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon f/k/a The Bank of New York		12/10/2014	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hawk Precision Components Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	596 West Oak Street	
City:	Cambellsburg	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2932546	CONVERSIONEERING	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055048-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=NetShape-BNY - Termination and Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=NetShape-BNY - Termination and Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=NetShape-BNY - Termination and Release of Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0170

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) ("Release"), dated as of December 10, 2014, by THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON f/k/a THE BANK OF NEW YORK, a New York banking corporation, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of HAWK PRECISION COMPONENTS GROUP, INC., an Ohio corporation (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) (the "Agreement"), dated as of February 2, 2007, made by the Company in favor of the Administrative Agent, the Company granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Company in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, from any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in that certain Security Agreement, dated as of February 2, 2007, to which Grantor and the Administrative Agent are parties); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was filed on February 13, 2007 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel: 003480; Frame: 0288; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate and release its security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Company in and to the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Company in and to the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) reassigns and transfers to the Company any other right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent may have in the Collateral, and (iii) terminates the Agreement. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Company, or the Company's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

7169238\_2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0171

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON f/k/a THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Edward DeSalvio Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0172

#### Schedule A to rmination and R

## Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of December 10, 2014

Grantor	Description of Trademark or Trademark Application	Registration or Filing Date	Serial or Registration Number
Hawk Precision Components Group, Inc.	CONVERSIONEERING	3/15/05	2,932,546

**RECORDED: 12/11/2014** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0173